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For immediate release 

C01TDITI01T OF WEEKLY REPORT HO MEl/BER BAMS HI LEADING CITIES 

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member̂  
hanks in leading c i t i e s on May 3D shows decreases for the week^of $70,000,000 in 
loans and investments, $20,000,000 in net demand deposits and $57,000,000 in 
Government deposits and an increase of ^11,000,000 in time deposits . 

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s decreased $91,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , 
$5,000,000 in the Boston d i s t r i c t and 1,565,000,000 at a l l reporting "banks and in -
creased $19,000,000 in the Chicngo d i s t r i c t and $6,000,000 in the Philadelphia 
d i s t r i c t . "All other" loans increased $55,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and 
declined $6,000,000 in the Cleveland d i s t r i c t and $4,000,000 in the Atlanta d i s -
t r i c t , a l l reporting "banks showing a net increase of $45,000,000. 

Holdings of United States s e c u r i t i e s declined $55,000,000 in the Chicago d i s -
t r i c t , $9,000,000 in the Richmond d i s t r i c t , $8,000,000 in the Atlanta d i s t r i c t and 
$28 ,000,000 at a l l reporting "banks and increased $33,000,000 in the Hew York d i s -
t r i c t and $10,000,000 in the St. Louis d i s t r i c t . Holdings of other s ecur i t i e s de-
c l ined $20,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $22,000,000 at a l l reporting hanks. 

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal reserve hanks aggre-
gated $28,000,000 on May 20, the principal change for the week "being an increase 
of $3,000,000 at the Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta. 

A summary of the principal assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of weekly reporting member 
banks, together with changes during the week and the year ending May 20, 1931, 
follows: 

(In mi l l ions of dol lars) 

B-356 
Federal Reserve Board 

May 25, 1931* 

Increase or decrease since 
May 20, 1931 Mav 13,1931 Mav 21, 1 

Loans and investments - total 22,708 - 70 + 47 

Loans - total 14,905 - 20 -1,901 

On securities 
All other 

6,981 
7,924 

- 65 
+ 45 

-1,341 
- 560 

Investments - total 7,803 - 5° +1,948 

U. S. Government securities 
Other securities 

3,947 
3,856 

- 28 
- 22 

+1 
+ 

,105 
843 

Reserve with F. B. Banks 
Cash in vault 

1,834 
223 

- 1 
- 3 

+ 
+ 

77 
10 

net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

13,757 
7,409 

64 

- 20 
+ 11 
- 57 

+ 
+ 
+ 

368 
277 
13 

Due from banks 
Dae to banks 

1,724 
3,670 

- 115 
- 178 

+ 
+ 

537 
845 

Borrowings from F. R. Banks 28 + 6 - 15 
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Federal Reserve Board. 
For immediate release 'viriy 21, 1931 • 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING ME1.3ER BANKS IN CENTRAL 
(In mi l l ions of dol lars) 

BES3RVE CITIES 

May 20 
1931 

May 13 
1931 

May 21 
1930, 

NEW YORK 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 7,925 7,952 7,831 

Loans - t o ta l 5,266 5,302 5,848 

On s e c u r i t i e s 
Al l other 

3,025 
2,241 

3,119 
2,183 

3,456 
2,391 

Investments - t o t a l 2,659 2,650 1,984 

U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

1,474 
1,185 

1,445 
1,205 

1,097 
886 

Reserve with F. R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

815 
45 

829 
48 

765 
46 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

5,869 
1,24s 

16 

5,880 
1,269 

30 

5,417 
1,370 

18 

Dae from "banks 
Due to hanks 

gs 
1,227 

SA 
1,314 

106 
90S 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank -
- -

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to brokers and dealers: 
For own account 
For account of out-of-town "banks 
For account of others 

Total 

1,270 
185 
176 

1,631, 

i ,36o 
159 
152 

1,671 

1,655 
1,069 
1,290 
4,015 

On demand 
On time 

1,292 
339 

1,337 
334 

3,391 
624 

CHICAGO 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 1,912 1,950 1,888 

Loans - t o ta l 1,277 1,504 

On s e c u r i t i e s 
Al l other 

750 
548 

735 
542 

899 
605 

Investments - t o t a l 6l4 673 384 

U* S. Government s e c u r i t i e s 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

330 
284 

382 
291 

163 
220 

Reserve with F. R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

188 
15 

178 
IS 

186 
13 

Net demand deposi ts 
Time deposits 
Government deposi ts 

1,247 
660 

4 

1,225 
539 

8 

1,269 
544 

2 

Dae from "banks 
Dae to "banks 

231 
351 

197 
383 

111 
319 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank 1 1 -
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For immediate release 

PRINCIPAL RESOURCES AHD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS III EACH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT OH MAY 20, 1931 

(In millions of dollars) 

B-35&b 

Federal Reserve District 
Total Boston Hew York Phila-

delphia 
Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minn-

eapolis 
Kansas 

City Dallas San 
Francisco 

Loans and investments-total 

Loans - total 

On securities 
All other 

22.70S 1.465 q.133 1.34) 2.236 610 557 3.243 673 363 $26 . 44l 1,992 Loans and investments-total 

Loans - total 

On securities 
All other 

14.905 qq3 6.062 825 1.386 423 386 2.267 433 230 365 PQ8 1, ?37 

Loans and investments-total 

Loans - total 

On securities 
All other 

6,981 
7,924 

393 
600 

3,390 
2,672 

417 
4os 

651 
735 

l6 l 
262 

116 
270 

1,095 
1,172 M l 

57 
173 

101 
264 

88 
2L0 

34o 
897 

Investments - total 

TJ. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

7.801 472 1.071 524 850 207 171 976 240 133 261 143 755 Investments - total 

TJ. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

3,947 
3,856 

215 
257 

1,626 
1,445 

206 
318 

1|62 
388 116 u 523 

453 
84 

156 
64 
69 

113 
l4g 56 

391 
364 

Reserve with JT. R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

1,834 
223 11 877 

57 
91 
17 

143 
28 

4o 
16 

ko 
9 

271 
' 36 

25 
5 

53 
11 

113 
18 

Het demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

13,757 864 6,450 
1,781 

17 

789 
itoi 

7 

1,115 
1,011 

5 
263 

6 

307 
227 

6 

1,834 
1,363 

5 

388 
251 

1 

202 
153 

1 

443 
206 

1 

284 
l4s 

4 

751 
1,084 

5 

Dae from banks 
Dae to "banks 

1,724 
3,670 £ 160 

1,320 
l4 l 
260 

143 
387 J2 86 

114 
345 
506 

79 
132 

85 
87 

192 
224 

104 
i ao 

196 
257 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank 28 2 7 3 4 5 2 3 - - • 1 1 -
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