Federal Reserve Board May 25, 1931.

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities on May 20 shows decreases for the week of \$70,000,000 in loans and investments, \$20,000,000 in net demand deposits and \$57,000,000 in Government deposits and an increase of \$11,000,000 in time deposits.

Loans on securities decreased \$91,000,000 in the New York district, \$5,000,000 in the Boston district and \$65,000,000 at all reporting banks and increased \$19,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$6,000,000 in the Philadelphia district. "All other" loans increased \$55,000,000 in the New York district and declined \$6,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$4,000,000 in the Atlanta district, all reporting banks showing a net increase of \$45,000,000.

Holdings of United States securities declined \$55,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$9,000,000 in the Richmond district, \$8,000,000 in the Atlanta district and \$28,000,000 at all reporting banks and increased \$33,000,000 in the New York district and \$10,000,000 in the St. Louis district. Holdings of other securities declined \$20,000,000 in the New York district and \$22,000,000 at all reporting banks.

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal reserve banks aggregated \$28,000,000 on May 20, the principal change for the week being an increase of \$3,000,000 at the Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of weekly reporting member banks, together with changes during the week and the year ending May 20, 1931, follows:

(In millions of dollars)

	May 20, 1931		decrease since May 21, 1930
Loans and investments - total	22,708	<u>- 70</u>	+ 47
Loans - total	14,905	- 20	<u>-1,901</u>
On securities All other	6,981	- 65	-1,341
	7,924	+ 45	- 560
Investments - total	7,803	<u>- 50</u>	+1,948
U. S. Government securities	3,947	- 28	+1,105
Other securities	3,856	- 22	+ 843
Reserve with F. R. Banks	1,834	- 1	+ 77
Cash in vault	223	- 3	+ 10
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	13,757	- 20	+ 368
	7,409	+ 11	+ 277
	64	- 57	+ 13
Due from banks	1,724	- 115	+ 537
Due to banks	3,670	- 178	+ 845
Borrowings from F. R. Banks	28	+ 6	- 15

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	May 20	May 13	May 21
	1931	1931	1930
NEW YORK			
Loans and investments - total	7,925	7,952	7,831
Loans - total	<u>5,266</u>	5,302	5,848
On securities All other	3,025	3,119	3,456
	2,241	2,183	2,391
Investments - total	2,659	2,650	1,984
U. S. Government securities Other securities	1,474	1,445	1,097
	1,185	1,205	886
Reserve with F. R. Bank	815	8 29	765
Cash in vault	45	48	46
Net demand deposits	5,869	5,880	5,417
Time deposits	1,248	1,269	1,370
Government deposits	16	30	18
Due from banks Due to banks	88	94	106
	1,227	1,314	908
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	-	-	-
Loans on securities to brokers and dealers: For own account For account of out-of-town banks For account of others Total On demand	1,270	1,360	1,655
	185	159	1,069
	176	152	1,290
	1,631	1,671	4,015
	1,292	1,337	3,391
On time	339	334	624
CHICAGO			
Loans and investments - total	1,912	1,950	1,888
Loans - total	1,298	1,277	1,504
On securities	750	735	899
All other	548	542	605
Investments - total	614	673	<u> </u>
U. S. Government securities Other securities	330	382	163
	284	291	220
Reserve with F. R. Bank	188	178	186
Cash in vault	15	18	13
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	1,247	1,225	1,269
	660	6 3 9	544
	4	8	2
Due from banks	23 1	197	111
Due to banks	35 1	383	31 9
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	1	1	-
			(B - 356a)

For immediate release

PRINCIPAL RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN EACH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT ON MAY 20, 1931

(In millions of dollars)

	>			F	ederal		R€	serve					
	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minn- eapolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
Loans and investments-total	22,708	1,465	9,133	1,349	2,236	630	557	3,243	673	363	526	<u> </u>	1,992
Loans - total	14,905	993	6,062	825	1,386	423	386	2,267	433	230	365	298	1.237
On securities All other	6,981 7,924	393 600	3,390 2,672	417 408	651 73 5	161 <i>2</i> 62	116 270	1,095 1,172	172 261	57 173	101 264	88 210	340 897
Investments - total	7,803	472	3.071	524	850	207	171	976	5,10	133	261	143	755_
U. S. Govt. securities Other securities	3,947 3,856	21.5	1,526 1,445	206 318	462 388	91 116	85 86	523 453	84 156	64 69	113 148	87 56	391 364
Reserve with F. R. Bank Cash in vault	1,834 223	97	877 57	91 17	143 28	40 1 6	40 9	27 1 36	49 6	25 5	53 11	35 6	113 18
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	13,757 7,409 64	864 521 6	6,450 1,781 17	789 401 7	1,115 1,011 5	330 263 6	. 307 227 6	1,834 1,363 5	388 251 1	202 153 1	443 206 1	284 148 4	751 1,084 5
Due from banks Due to banks	1,724 3,670	94 147	160 1,320	141 260	143 387	99 116	86 114	345 506	79 132	85 87	192 224	104 120	196 257
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	28	2	7	3	4	5	2	3			· 1	, 1	